## 501794563 01/23/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gordon M Platto	01/06/2012
Bradley Alan Richards	01/06/2012
Shawn Sung Yu	01/12/2012
Timothy Doyle	01/14/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29411515

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (313)322-7162

 Phone:
 3133904651

 Email:
 iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Address Line 1: FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800

Address Line 2: 330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Address Line 4: DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83221141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	llene Burmeister

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fx\_A\_Assign#page1.tif source=Fx\_A\_Assign#page2.tif source=Fx\_A\_Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027575 FRAME: 0596

\$40.00 29411

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney		Attorney	
Docket	•	Docket	
No	Application Title	No	Application Title
83221138	Vehicle Foglight Bezel	83221154	Vehicle Front Upper Grille Trim
83221141	Vehicle Front Bumper Cover	83221159	Vehicle Headlight
83221144	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	83221162	Vehicle Headlight
83221148	Vehicle Front Side Grille	83221166	Vehicle Rear Bumper Cover
83221151	Vehicle Front Upper Grille	83221170	Vehicle Rear Bumper Cover Step

for which I/we Intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gordon M. Platto, Bradley Alan Richards, Shawn Sung Yu, Timothy Doyle and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMP COMPANY the said invention, a obtaining Letter serial number as Serial No.	THEREFORE, pursuant ANY, or by contractual of full and exclusive right for as described in the specific Patent of the United Stand filing date herein:	obligation, I do sell, the United States of Aication executed by mates therefor (and I he	assign and tran America and for ne on the date literate ereby authorize), and I hereby	sfer unto FORD MOTOR all foreign countries to the sted below, preparatory to my attorneys to insert the request the
Executed by:	9	SIGNATURE:		_
City, State, Zip: Country: Name:	Gordon M. Platto 2607 Fox Chase	Sum di		16/2012
City, State, Zip: Country:	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 United States of America			
	Shawn Sung Yu 20953 Woodland Glen Dr., #20 Northville, M! 48167 United States of America	3	Date:	
Name: Home Address: Clty, State, Zip: Country:	Timothy Doyle 101 Curry Ave., #402 Royal Oak, MI 48067 United States of America		Date: _	<u>,</u>

Damian Porcarl

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney		Attorney	
Docket	-	Docket	•
No	Application Title	No	Application Title
83221138	Vehicle Foglight Bezel	83221154	Vehicle Front Upper Grille Trim
83221141	Vehicle Front Bumper Cover	83221159	Vehicle Headlight
83221144	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	83221162	Vehicle Headlight
83221148	Vehicle Front Side Grille	83221166	Vehicle Rear Bumper Cover
83221151	Vehicle Front Upper Grille	83221170	Vehicle Rear Bumper Cover Step

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gordon M. Platto, Bradley Alan Richards, Shawn Sung Yu, Timothy Doyle and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMP COMPANY the said invention, obtaining Lette serial number a	PANY, or by contractual full and exclusive right for as described in the spectrs Patent of the United Stand filling date herein:	l obligation, I do sell, assign a or the United States of America a cification executed by me on the States therefor (and I hereby au	ent heretofore made with FORD nd transfer unto FORD MOTOR and for all foreign countries to the date listed below, preparatory to thorize my attorneys to insert the hereby request the FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the
Executed by:		SIGNATURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:			Date:
	Bradley Alan Richards 3841 Mystic Valley Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 United States of America		Date:
0.0,, 0.0.0, 0.0,	Shawn Sung Yu <del>∮20953 Woodland Glen Dr., #2</del> <del>∮Northville, M</del> F48167 SH <sub>∕</sub> United States of America-	2003 ROOM 602, UNIF4, LANES ANGHAI, CHINA CHNA.	Date: 1-12-2012. -, WEIFANG W RD, PUPONG
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Timothy Doyle 101 Curry Ave., #402 Royal Oak, MI 48067 United States of America		Date:

Damian Porcari

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney		Attorney	
Docket	•	Docket	
No	Application Title	No	Application Title
83221138	Vehicle Foglight Bezel	83221154	Vehicle Front Upper Grille Trim
83221141	Vehicle Front Bumper Cover	83221159	Vehicle Headlight
83221144	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	83221162	Vehicle Headlight
83221148	Vehicle Front Side Grille	83221166	Vehicle Rear Bumper Cover
83221151	Vehicle Front Upper Grille	83221170	Vehicle Rear Bumper Cover Step

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gordon M. Platto, Bradley Alan Richards, Shawn Sung Yu, Timothy Doyle and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or land exclusive redescribed in the	by contractual obligation, I dight for the United States aspecification executed by	o my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
herein:		
Serial No.	, Filing Date	), and I hereby request the Commissioner of rs Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee
Patents and Tra	idemarks to issue said Lette	rs Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee
Executed by:		SIGNATURE:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gordon M. Platto 2607 Fox Chase Troy, MI 48098 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Bradley Alan Richards 3841 Mystic Valley Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 United States of America	Date:
	Shawn Sung Yu 20953 Woodland Glen Dr., #20 Northville, MI 48167 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Timothy Doyle 101 Curry Ave., #402 Royal Oak, MI 48067	Date: 01 H 12

Damian Porcari

RECORDED: 01/23/2012

Country:

United States of America

**PATENT REEL: 027575 FRAME: 0599**